
Message 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Sisco, Jessica [Jessica.Sisco@aecom.com) 

12/5/2022 3:53:35 PM 
Nooristani, Mary [mary.nooristani@aecom.com); Zelmer, Cory [jo=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative 
Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDL T)/ cn=Recipients/cn=3e2ad7acc5414ea394bde 78db47b52a8-Zel mer, Cor); Lockwood, 
Lauren [Lauren.Lockwood@aecom.com); DeRosa, David [david.derosa@aecom.com); Ledet, Shannon 
[Shannon.Ledet@aecom.com); Dolan, Christy [Christy.Dolan@aecom.com); Molnaa, Barry 
[Barry.Molnaa@aecom.com); Crump, Anthony [jo=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BO H F 23SPDL T)/ cn=Recip ients/ cn =5d432a bd b63c422d8ba4822d823bd7bd-Cru m p, Anth); 
Teresa.grimes@icloud.com; Butler, Martha [jo=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BOHF23SPDL T)/cn=Recipients/cn=5f1deb1d248b42159bb4d76bb8e99f8a-Butier, Mar); Clark, Daniel 
[jo=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=c74978669ccb41628414596c281ed76d-Clark, Dani); Sterling, Kimberly 
[jo=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=512853abe37d48a2a4eb45b337737577-Sterling, K); Alvarez, Brandy 
[jo=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=cae4a679c7cc459f811bOfb287dc5776-Turnbow, Br); Cortez, Michael 
[jo=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=7acf7ebb9a7144fe959113729f659298-Cortez, Mic); Byrne, Gary 
[jo=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BOHF23SPDL T)/cn=Recipients/cn=184d77b556d942beadce 7 4d73ac2db 7a-Byrne, Gary); Brideau, Ginny 
[jo=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BO H F 23SPDL T)/ cn=Reci pients/ cn =dfedf33bfeba4407 a 139c217 d3d815c9-Bridea u, G i); naseema@rios.com; 
elu@ramboll.com; Mike.deiparine@scjalliance.com; t.gaul@fehrandpeers.com; Lauren Paull (LA) 
[lauren.paull@lw.com); nikki.buffa@lw.com; Shareefa.abdulsalam@scjalliance.com; Beth Gordie (LA) 
[beth.gordie@lw.com); Kate Johnstone (LA) [kate.johnstone@lw.com); Dave Schapiro [dave.schapiro@mg.com); 
dgrannis@pointcpartners.com; Allison, DJ [DJ.Allison@aecom.com); m.kennedy [m.kennedy@fehrandpeers.com) 

cc: Pena, Paola [Paola.Pena@aecom.com); Peterson, Mike [mike.peterson1@aecom.com); Borja, Kevin 
[Kevin.Borja@aecom.com); Adleman, Laura [Iaura.adleman@aecom.com) 

Subject: RE: AECOM-ARTT-Metro Dry Run for Public Hearing Meetings 

Attachments: Dec DEIR Public Hearing Logistics Plan1.docx 

Hello all, 

Please see an updated LA ART DEIR Public Hearing Logistics Plan attached, for your information. Note that the most 

significant modification from the October DEIR Workshops is that we will be taking public comments at the 

December/January hearings. 

Purpose of Hearings: Provide information about the CEQA process, the project, the key analyses and conclusions of the 
Draft EIR, and receive public comments. At the In-Person Open House, the team will answer questions on CEQA 
process, the project, and the key analyses and conclusions of the Draft EIR. 

We will review key sections of the Logistics Plan during the Dry Run scheduled for 11/11:30 this Wednesday, 12/7. Note: 

If you are only staffing the In-Person Public Hearing you should have received an invite to join at 11:30; those that are 

staffing both virtual and in-person should have an invite for 11 am. 

Thank you, 

Jessica 

Jessica Sisco 
she, her, hers 

AECOM 

IAP2 Trained 



401 West A Suite 1200 
San CA 92101 United States 
T +1-619-610-7600 

-----Original Appointment-----

From: Nooristani, Mary <mary.nooristani@aecom.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, November 30, 2022 2:58 PM 

To: Nooristani, Mary; Nooristani, Mary; Lockwood, Lauren; DeRosa, David; Ledet, Shannon; Dolan, Christy; Molnaa, 

Barry; CrumpA; Teresa.grimes@icloud.com; Butler, Martha; Clark, Daniel; SteriingK@metro.net; Alvarez, Brandy; 
CortezMic; Byrne, Gary; Brideau, Ginny; naseema@rios.com; elu@ramboll.com; Mike.deiparine@scjaliiance.com; 
t.gaul@fehrandpeers.com; Lauren.Paull@lw.com; nikki.buffa@lw.com; Shareefa.abdulsalam@scjalliance.com 

Cc: Pena, Paola; Sisco, Jessica 

Subject: AECOM-ARTI-Metro Dry Run for Public Hearing Meetings 

When: Wednesday, December 7,202211:30 AM-12:00 PM (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada). 

Where: Zoom 

You are invited to a Zoom webinar. 

When: Dec 7,202211:00 AM Pacific Time (US and Canada) 

Topic: AECOM-ARTI-Metro Dry Run for 12/13 Public Hearing 

Or One tap mobile: 

US:+ •••••••••••••••••• 

Or Telephone: US: ___ _ 

Webinar ID: •••••• 


